

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 14938/2012(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2011 in LPA No.1660/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NIRA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP )

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No. 6 Rina Kumari (respondent No. 8 before the High Court) whose appointment was set aside has already taken up employment as a Panchayat teacher in another school and is, therefore, no longer interested in being appointed against the post held by the petitioner. He submits that an affidavit to the above effect can be secured from the said respondent and filed in this court.

The needful may be done within six weeks.

Post after six weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

|