

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 05.12.2014

COURT NO.: R-2

ITEM NO. : 48

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.30870 of 2013

(With prayer for interim -relief)

NIRA KUMARI

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned were listed before the Learned Registrar's Court on 18.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1 & 8, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.*

*Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 2-7 shall be taken by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks.*

*List again on 5.12.2014."*

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not taken any fresh steps for the service of notice in respect of unserved Respondent Nos. 2 to 7, so far.

It is further submitted that no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

The matter is listed before the Registrar's Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mrs. D.K. Sinha, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

akr/or/14