

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 13.04.2016
COURT NO.: R-2
ITEM NO. : 6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 30870 of 2013
(With prayer for interim-relief)

NIRA KUMARI ...Petitioner()
Versus
STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar on 23.02.2016 when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"Four weeks time is given to the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7 to 8 to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No.6 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

List again on 13.4.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7 to 8 has not filed counter-affidavit, so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy. Hence notice could not be issued to the respondent No.6.

Service of notice is still incomplete on behalf of respondent No. 6.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR