

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30870/2013

NIRA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Kumar Milind,Adv.

Mr.Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1-5 has already filed the counter affidavit, but he has not filed the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.7 & 8 so far.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.6 within two weeks.

List the matter again on 13.10.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB