

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30870/2013

NIRA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to take steps to ensure service on respondent no.6, failing which the said respondent shall stand deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER