

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30870/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2011 in LPA No. 1660/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

NIRA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Raju Sonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR